

GAHC010252542023



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/6506/2023

ABU AHMED NURUL HASAN LASKAR
S/O- SHRI ABDUL HAQUE LASKAR,
RESIDENT OF VILLAGE- BHATISANG JURAI,
P.O.- KALIBARI BAZAR,
P.S.- ALGAPUR,
DISTRICT- HAILAKANDI,
PIN- 788150, ASSAM.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 4 ORS.
REPRESENTED BY THE CHIEF SECRETARY TO THE GOVERNMENT OF
ASSAM,
DISPUR, GUWAHATI-06.

2:THE ASSAM PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
REPRESENTED BY ITS CHAIRMAN

JAWAHARNAGAR
GUWAHATI-22.

3:THE SECRETARY
ASSAM PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
JAWAHARNAGAR
GUWAHATI-22.

4:THE DEPUTY SECRETARY
ASSAM PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
JAWAHARNAGAR
GUWAHATI-22.

5:THE PRINCIPAL CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

ASSAM PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
JAWAHARNAGAR
GUWAHATI-22

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. I H LASKAR, MR. R. KARIM, MR. P DAIMARY, MR. P K DEKA

Advocate for the Respondent : GA, ASSAM, SC, APSC

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NELSON SAILO

ORDER

19.05.2025

As prayed for by Mr. J. Medhi, learned counsel appearing on behalf of Mr. P.K. Deka, learned counsel for the petitioner, list the matter on 27.05.2025.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant