

GAHC010250502023



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/6465/2023

NEELIM PATHAK
S/O- BHABANANDA PATHAK, R/O- 14, MILAN PATH, CYCLE FACTORY,
KALAPAHAR, P.O. GOPINATH NAGAR, GUWAHATI-781016, DIST.
KAMRUP(M), ASSAM

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 5 ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE
GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM, PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT, DISPUR,
GUWAHATI-6.

2:THE ASSAM PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
REPRESENTED BY ITS CHAIRMAN
ASSAM PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
JAWAHARNAGAR
KHANAPARA
GUWAHATI-22
DIST. KAMRUP(M)
ASSAM

3:THE CHAIRMAN
ASSAM PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
JAWAHARNAGAR
KHANAPARA
GUWAHATI-22
DIST. KAMRUP(M)
ASSAM

4:THE SECRETARY
ASSAM PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
JAWAHARNAGAR

KHANAPARA
GUWAHATI-22
DIST. KAMRUP(M)
ASSAM

5:THE DEPUTY SECRETARY
ASSAM PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
JAWAHARNAGAR
KHANAPARA
GUWAHATI-22
DIST. KAMRUP(M)
ASSAM

6:THE PRINCIPAL CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATION
ASSAM PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
JAWAHARNAGAR
KHANAPARA
GUWAHATI-22
DIST. KAMRUP(M)
ASSA

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. P K ROYCHOUDHURY, MR. N G KUNDU,MS. P
UPAMANYU,MS. D R BASUMATARY

Advocate for the Respondent : SC, APSC, SC, PWD

Linked Case : WP(C)/6506/2023

ABU AHMED NURUL HASAN LASKAR
S/O- SHRI ABDUL HAQUE LASKAR

RESIDENT OF VILLAGE- BHATISANG JURAI

P.O.- KALIBARI BAZAR

P.S.- ALGAPUR

DISTRICT- HAILAKANDI

PIN- 788150
ASSAM.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 4 ORS.
REPRESENTED BY THE CHIEF SECRETARY TO THE GOVERNMENT OF
ASSAM

DISPUR
GUWAHATI-06.

2:THE ASSAM PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
REPRESENTED BY ITS CHAIRMAN

JAWAHARNAGAR
GUWAHATI-22.

3:THE SECRETARY
ASSAM PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
JAWAHARNAGAR
GUWAHATI-22.

4:THE DEPUTY SECRETARY
ASSAM PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
JAWAHARNAGAR
GUWAHATI-22.

5:THE PRINCIPAL CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS
ASSAM PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
JAWAHARNAGAR
GUWAHATI-22.

Advocate for : MR. I H LASKAR
Advocate for : GA
ASSAM appearing for THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 4 ORS.

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE N. UNNI KRISHNAN NAIR

ORDER

Date : 30-01-2026

Heard learned counsel for the parties at length.

Hearing concluded.

Judgment reserved.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant